1t AMENDMENT

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN TEHAMA COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
DISTRICT AND ALDERSON DAIRY.

This Amendment to Agreement Number 2019-13, dated January 15% 2019, by and between the
Tehama County Air Pollution Control District (District) and Alderson Dairy (Participant) to
replace an agricultural tractor shall be amended as follows:

From Item 2:

A. The termination of the Agreement will be extended from five (5) years to seven

(7) years from the date that the engine or parts were installed or delivered.

From Item 10:
A. The time in which the participant is required to complete and return all requested
information, and surveys will be extended from five (5) years to seven (7) years.
From Exhibit “A”:
A. The minimum yearly usage will decrease from 450 hrs/yr to 150 hrs/yr decreasing
the minimum usage total from 2,250 to 750.

It is mutually agreed that all other terms and conditions of Agreement Number 2019-13 shall

remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, District and Participant have executed this agreement on the

day and year set forth below.

TEHAMA COUNTY APCD
. - /
Date: /'* /’7/7 -2 4/

%epﬁ H-Tona, Air Pollution Control Officer
ALDERSON DAIRY

Date: /”/é ~ZS ﬁ/‘/ﬂ/’ (/i/vii/’/”*’/““v
/Brenda Alderson, Alderson Dairy




